

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13694 OF 2022**

Mahesh Jagjivandas Gandhi and Anr.	...Petitioners
Versus	
Chairman and Designated Officer and Sub Divisional Officer and 5 Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Farhan Dubish with Mr. Chaitanya Chavan, Mr. Sagar Parab and Ms. Avni Vasani i/b Vigil Juris for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, A.G.P for the Respondent N.6-State.

Mr. Simil Purohit and Mr. Vijay Salokhe i/b Tushar Goradia for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**
DATE : 2nd MAY, 2022

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 4th May, 2022 at 4.00 p.m.

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.