

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 13694 OF 2022

Chairman And Designated Officer And Sub ...RESPONDENT
Divisional Officer And 5 Ors

Mr. Farhan Dubash a/w. Mr. Chaitanya Chavan, Sagar Parab,
Siddhi Kadam, Avni Vasani i/b. VIGIL JURIS for Petitioner
Mr. Simil Purohit a/w. Mr. Karl Tamboly, Ms. Kausar
Banatwala i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia for R.2.
Smt. Jyoti Chavan, AGP a/w. Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 3rd August, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/08/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)