

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13694 OF 2022

Mr. Mahesh Jagjivandas Gandhi and Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Chairman and Designated Officer and Sub- ... Respondents
Divisional Officer and Ors.

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Mr. Sagar Parab, Ms. Siddhi Kadam, Ms. Avni Vasani i/b Vigil Juris, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Gauri Sakhardande i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP a/w Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6 – State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 29th AUGUST 2022

PC. :

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time. The learned counsel for the Respondents placed on record a copy of written submissions. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that new grounds are agitated as such time is sought by him.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 8th September 2022.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J)