

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2438 OF 2023

Mahesh Jagjivandas Gandhi & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Chairman and Designated Officer and
Sub Divisional Officer & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan i/by Vigil Juris, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Sneha
Mahwar, for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP, for the Respondent -State.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 21st APRIL, 2026

P.C:-

1. By consent of the parties, the Writ Petition is directed to be listed on **27.04.2026**, on the Supplementary Board, with an understanding that the Writ Petition shall be argued finally at the stage of admission.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)